statements should be read in conjunction with the Company's audited consolidated
financial  statements  and the related notes  included in the  Company's  Annual
Report on Form  10-K for the year  ended  December  31,  1995 and the  Company's
consolidated  financial  statements  and  the  related  notes  included  in  the
Company's  quarterly  report on Form 10-Q for the three  months  ended March 31,
1996.

   P-1

   COMSTOCK RESOURCES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET (Unaudited)
   MARCH 31, 1996

   ASSETS
   Pro Forma
   Adjustments
   (Note 2)
   Black Stone
   Historical  Acquisition(a)  Pro Forma
   ------------- ------------- -------------

Cash and Cash Equivalents   $   657,816  $  5,206,600  $  5,864,416
Accounts Receivable:
 Oil and gas sales   6,780,000   -   6,780,000
 Gas marketing sales   11,325,600   -   11,325,600
 Joint interest operations   1,448,177   -   1,448,177
Prepaid Expenses and Other   615,980   -   615,980
Inventory   91,005   -   91,005
   ------------- ------------- -------------
  Total current assets   20,918,578   5,206,600   26,125,178
   ------------- ------------- -------------
Property and Equipment:
 Oil and gas properties   156,918,688   100,300,000   257,218,688
 Other   2,776,143   -   2,776,143
 Accumulated depreciation,
  depletion and amortization   (58,025,109)   -   (58,025,109)
   ------------- ------------- -------------
  Net property and equipment   101,669,722   100,300,000   201,969,722
   ------------- ------------- -------------
Other Assets   933,768   (240,579)   693,189
   ------------- ------------- -------------
   $123,522,068  $105,266,021  $228,788,089
   ============= ============= =============

   LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current Portion of Long-term Debt   $ 10,260,566  $   -   $ 10,260,566
Accounts Payable and Accrued Expenses   18,958,008   1,966,021   20,924,029
   ------------- ------------- -------------
  Total current liabilities   29,218,574   1,966,021   31,184,595
   ------------- ------------- -------------
Long-term Debt, less Current Portion   59,505,625   103,300,000   162,805,625
Deferred Revenue   322,501   -   322,501
Other Noncurrent Liabilities   1,185,071   -   1,185,071
Stockholders' Equity:
 Preferred stock -
  $10.00 par, 3,100,000 shares outstanding   31,000,000   -   31,000,000
 Common stock -
  $.50 par, 13,120,242 shares outstanding   6,560,122   -   6,560,122
 Additional paid-in capital   38,861,759   -   38,861,759
 Retained deficit   (43,067,990)   -   (43,067,990)
 Less: Deferred compensation -

[…]

Total stockholders' equity   33,290,297   -   33,290,297
   ------------- ------------- -------------
   $123,522,068  $105,266,021  $228,788,089
   ============= ============= =============

   See Notes to Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements.

   P-2

   COMSTOCK RESOURCES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS (Unaudited)

   For the Year Ended December 31, 1995

   Pro Forma Adjustments (Note 2)
   -----------------------------------------
   Black Stone   The 1995
   Historical   Acquisition (b)Acquisitions   Other   Pro Forma
   ------------- -------------  ------------ ------------- -------------

Revenues:

  Oil and gas sales   $ 22,090,894  $ 17,991,527   $ 8,041,986  $   -   $ 48,124,407
  Gas marketing sales   50,078,366   -   506,957   -   50,585,323
  Gas gathering and processing   600,212   -   62,418   -   662,630
  Gain on sales of property   2,608,088   -   -   -   2,608,088
  Other income   290,115   -   70,219   -   360,334
   ------------- -------------  ------------ ------------- -------------
   Total revenues   75,667,675   17,991,527   8,681,580   -   102,340,782
   ------------- -------------  ------------ ------------- -------------
Expenses:
  Oil and gas operating   7,426,626   2,453,204   3,214,250   -   13,094,080
  Natural gas purchases   48,908,969   -   478,288   -   49,387,257
  Gas gathering and processing   209,535   -   39,599   -   249,134
  Depreciation, depletion
   and amortization   8,613,042   -   -   9,560,945   18,173,987
  General and administive, net   1,979,283   -   -   (561,850)   1,417,433
  Interest   5,541,680   -   -   13,081,463   18,623,143
  Impariment of oil and gas
   properties   29,150,000   -   -   -   29,150,000
   ------------- -------------  ------------ ------------- -------------
   Total expenses   101,829,135   2,453,204   3,732,137   22,080,558   130,095,034
   ------------- -------------  ------------ ------------- -------------
Income (loss) before income
   taxes   (26,161,460)   15,538,323   4,949,443   (22,080,558)  (27,754,252)
Provision for income taxes   -   -   -   -   -
   ------------- -------------  ------------ ------------- -------------
Income (loss)   (26,161,460)   15,538,323   4,949,443   (22,080,558)  (27,754,252)
   ------------- -------------  ------------ ------------- -------------
Preferred stock dividends   (1,907,500)   -   -   -   (1,907,500)
   ------------- -------------  ------------ ------------- -------------
Net income (loss) attributable
  to common stock   $(28,068,960) $ 15,538,323   $ 4,949,443  $(22,080,558) $(29,661,752)
   ============= =============  ============ ============= =============
Net income (loss) per   $   (2.24)   $   (2.36)
   =============   =============
Weighted average common
  shares outstanding   12,545,752   12,545,752
   =============   =============

   See Notes to Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements.

   P-3

   COMSTOCK RESOURCES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS (Unaudited)

   For the Three Months Ended March 31, 1996

   Pro Forma Adjustments (Note 2)
   ------------------------------
   Black Stone
   Historical   Acquisition (b)   Other   Pro Forma
   ------------   -------------   ------------  ------------

Revenues:
   Oil and gas sales   $ 9,555,141   $  7,825,741   $   -   $17,380,882
   Gas marketing sales   25,425,901   -   -   25,425,901
   Gas gathering and processing   153,611   -   -   153,611
   Other income   129,945   -   -   129,945
   ------------   -------------   ------------  ------------
   Total revenues   35,264,598   7,825,741   -   43,090,339
   ------------   -------------   ------------  ------------
Expenses:
   Oil and gas operating   2,523,187   863,461   -   3,386,648
   Natural gas purchases   24,793,593   -   -   24,793,593
   Gas gathering and processing   56,946   -   56,946
   Depreciation, depletion
   and amortization   2,621,358   -   2,453,244 (d) 5,074,602
   General and administrative, net   411,833   -   (42,799)(f)   369,034
   Interest   1,848,470   -   2,143,475 (g) 3,991,945
   ------------   -------------   ------------  ------------
   Total expenses   32,255,387   863,461   4,553,920   37,672,768
   ------------   -------------   ------------  ------------
Income before income taxes   3,009,211   6,962,280   (4,553,920)   5,417,571
Provision for income taxes   -   -   -   -
   ------------   -------------   ------------  ------------
Income   3,009,211   6,962,280   (4,553,920)   5,417,571
Preferred stock dividends   (633,146)   -   -   (633,146)
   ------------   -------------   ------------  ------------
Net income attributable
   to common stock   $ 2,376,065   $  6,962,280   $(4,553,920)  $ 4,784,425
   ============   =============   ============  ============

Net income attributable to common stock per share -
   Primary   $   0.18   $   0.35
   ============   ============
   Fully diluted   $   0.15   $   0.27
   ============   ============
Weighted average number of common and common
   stock equivalent shares outstanding -